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Survey details

44 Trade
| Associations

Y

= Live from 14t March to 6" May 2016 YOUGOV




Who took part?

y Supplier categories
29%

4%

13944% , = Own label M Branded

11942% 11%
8%9/’
6% 6% 6%

Ambient  Chilled dairy / Meat / fish / Fruit / Frozen foods Household Alcoholic Non-alcoholic Toiletries

2%2% 2% 1%
I [ S
Cleaning Pet food

ready meals poultry Vegetables goods drinks drinks products
Personally based... Size
Uptogsm [ GH3%
2015 2016 ?
()
‘ gom-£9m  ad3%o
m 2015
£10m-£19m [ 8% 0,
m 2016
® In the UK £20m-£49m -1_&%
. £50m-£99m
® Qutside the - 1 A)
UK

100m: 7

YouGov




Awareness of the Code and GCA
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‘Good’ level of Code understanding rises by 7pp

Direct 2016 8%
suppliers 2015 e
Indirect 2016 14% 19%
suppliers

2015

19%

Trade 2016 8% 21%

associations 2015

16% 29%

H Good ™ Fair Poor B Unaware

Large direct suppliers are most
likely to have a ‘good’
understanding of the Code (40%).

Only 54% of direct

suppliers outside the UK
are aware of the Code.

YouGov




‘Good’ understanding of the GCA’s role and responsibilities
rises by 7pp

_ 2016
suppliers
Indirect

Trade 2016
associations

2015 42%

Only 54% of direct

) , m Good m Fair Poor B Unaware
suppliers outside the UK

are aware of the Code

ey YouGov




No increase in whether direct suppliers would raise
issues with the GCA

2016 47%

Direct suppliers

8 15%
Trade associations

21%

M Yes H No m Don't know

Smaller suppliers are more likely to consider raising issues with the GCA than larger ones-

53% of micro & small suppliers say they would consider raising an issue, compared to 45% of large suppliers.

YouGov



e . You fear that lationship with th
Why not raise an issue? ™ “icoisedmsge
You fear retribution (e.g. delisting) from
the groceries retailer

You fear your reputation in the wider retail
sector will be affected

Raising the issue with the GCA would
depend on the situation/ Code breach

Not confident the GCA will maintain
confidentiality

You can address the concerns yourself

Don't think the GCA will be able to do
anything

Don't think concerns are important enough

You haven’t yet experienced any Code
breaches

Among this

0
36%... Think GCA already aware of the issue

You don’t know if your issue is covered by
the Code

2015
M Notsure ENo M Yes

2016 See this issue as a normal part of doing

business

10

28% = No

20% m Not sure

8%
14%
B 9%

B 9%

YouGov




Training on the Code
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A rise in the proportion of direct suppliers receiving training

Have you received any And who provided this
training on the Code? training?

2016 An external agency/
42%
consultancy
My organisation (internal
training)
A trade association - 26%
Other I4%

E Yes m No ®m Don't know Can’t remember

45% of Large suppliers say they have received training on the Code,

compared to 29% of Micro & small suppliers and 28% of Medium
sized suppliers.

YouGov
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Awareness of training is low

And why haven’t you received Have you received any
any training on the Code? training on the Code?

2016
Net: 56% g

| didn’t know there was any

[s)
training on the Code 39%

Don’t know how to access it/
who provides it

Lack of time

Budget/ cost

| don’t think it will make a
difference to me

| don’t need it as | already have
a good knowledge of the Code

m Yes m No ®m Don' know

Other

Don’t know

YouGov
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e ________________________________________________________________
Many unsure whether their trade association offers

training

Does your trade association provide or facilitate/ Which, if any, of the following
organise training on the Code? types of training on the Code
Yes, | have beenonit [l 14% would be useful to you?
Commercial training on the .
Yes, but | have not beenonit [l 14% Code (how to use it) _ 71%
No, | think it would be useful if they .
did - 21% Practical examples/ case _ 1%
. (o]
No, it is not what | expect them to studies
B 7%
do
Legal training on the Code .
Dot know | 24% what e means) N 50%
What format of training on the Code, if any, do you Don’t know . 10%

think would be useful to you?

Online tutorials _ 63%

Classroom based training (in-house or _ 429% Large suppliers were more likely to favour
external) °

classroom based training (48%) than micro
& small or medium suppliers (38% / 37%)

YouGov

Don’t know - 10%
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Supply agreements and the CCO
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Have a written supply agreement with these retailers?

Aldi

Lidl

Tesco

Marks and Spencer

Waitrose

Morrisons

Asda

Sainsbury's

Co-operative

Iceland

17

69%
66%

68%
61%

53%

48%
49%

47%

-h
I—‘\

%

39°o

46%
%

b
N\

46%

N
S
=

!
(2]
o

(0)

w
w
o

m 2016
m 2015

Average across
the 10 retailers
and 3 years:

2016: 52%
2015: 46%
2014: 40%

YouGov



Knowing who is or where to find the CCO

58%

Tesco N oroe
the 10 retailers
Marks and Spencer | v % w016 and 3 years:
ﬁo @ m 2015
feetand 28% 2016: 46%
Ao T " 2015: 37%
2014: 26%
Waitrose 33%

i 43%
Lidl 34%

42%

Morrisons 305

39%

Co-operative 325

YouGov
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Experience of issues

D
EDE
\,@ i)
") (L
D - &
“1$) n o)) )<
= -
5
7
20)° e
0 2
) &
= L ; >
\. F %)
o =
*36) g
l
(D
W €
: o5 :
(PR EOE ¢
i ~ tua
W S 0B
D N\
@ -
10 Y.
v ( DN
_“ ) Wi
ﬁl’
3\
(2N / X
I B __.,.;
J{ (s
._¢4 % -

v o
_ib
hvs :
ik
n=
20 i
10)
L] (f ' 2% n
5 o
-
o O]
3
D o
’ 2 ) o
)
R B

YouGov

19



T
Proportion of suppliers with issues falls by 8pp

Issues in the language of the Code

o 62% m 2016
Nt any s e 70
. . 38% W 2015

Delay in payments DN 30%
Variation of supply agreements and terms of supply I—— 26%
No compensation for forecasting errors I—— 25%
Unjustified charges for consumer complaints I 21%

Issue position change
compared to 2015

f Moved up

— No change

Obligation to contribute to marketing costs 20%

Variation of supply chain procedures 18%
Not meeting duties to relation to de-listing I 16%
Not applying due care when ordering for promotions P 15% ‘ Moved down

Tying of third party goods and services to payment I 15%
Payment for wastage I 10%
Payment as a condition of being supplier B 9%
Payment for better positioning of goods unless in relation to promotions B 6%

0,
Not escalating concerns over breaches of the Code to senior buyer B 4%

NHnNeepnpEpEED Il i

Payment for shrinkage B 4%

YouGov
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T —
Incorrect deductions and excessive artwork charges:
Issues in the language of suppliers

Incorrect deductions from invoices with or without notice m 47%

Excessive retailer charges for artwork/ design —28%

No compensation/ incurring penalty charges for inaccurate forecasting 22%

De-listing without reasonable notice 34%
Unjustified payments for consumer complaints m 30% - 2016
Drop and drive: delivery performance ﬂ 28%
M -

Requirement for lump-sum payments over and above those agreed at start “ 32%
Requirement to fund retailer margin shortfall not agreed at start “ 34%
Forensics: third party audits which have been abusive or excessive in... m 30%
Requirement to pay listing fees “ 35%
Overbuying at promotional price and subsequently selling at full price m 18%
Requirement for marketing payments over and above those agreed at start m 22%
Excessive retailer charges for packaging “ 30%
Other - g%

None of these | 500 25%
YouGov
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Aspects of retailer practice that have the most

22

‘Forecasting issues not being communicated
effectively & resolved in a timely manner’

(" ‘Delays in payments and attempts to change

agreements already in place relating to

dment terms’ )

("~ ‘Demands for payments for loss of profit which )
could result in delists. Requests to move

marketing costs into cost of goods - failure to

do could result in delists. Overrides demanded
in order to engage on business growth

- initiatives such a@-'/_)

f ‘The biggest issue with supplying is the \
expectation of increased rebates together with
lower pricing. In some cases we trade for
turnover only, and make no profit from
trading. Also very late decisions on
product/promotions makes operating without

fines difficult.’ /
4 N
‘Technical charges for testing, audits, artwork
costs and late payment’

Q —~
YouGov



4pp fall in suppliers having raised an issue with a retailer

About which retailer? (as % of
those who raised issues in the
last 12 months

About which retailer? (as a % of
their suppliers)

14% of micro & small, 14% of medium,

11% of large direct suppliers

m 2016

Asda r4 7%

Tesco ‘ 1%

4%

Tesco

H H 54%
Raised an issue over the m 2015

last 12 months?
2016 N

L3

Asda 1 5%

Marks and Spencer | 1%

Aldi
m No

H Yes

23

Morrisons °o Morrisons ‘ 6%
Co-operative 11240& Co-operative ?zf{%

Marks and Spencer

Aldi

Sainsbury's 1123%% Iceland I 322
Lidl H%g% Sainsbury's l 2%%

Iceland 570/'?’ Lidi ® 2%
Waitrose 13:,/05’ Waitrose | 1%

1%

YouGov



Issues categorised by the Code: Which issues have
direct suppliers experienced? — by retailer

Retailer 1 Retailer 2 Retailer 3 Retailer 4 Retailer 5 Retailer 6 Retailer 7 Retailer 8 Retailer 9 Retailer 10

De-listing without giving
reasonable notice

2% 2% 3% 3%

Incorrect deductions from
invoices with or without
notice

3% 5% 6% 5%

No compensation for/
incurring penalty charges
as a result of inaccurate
forecasting by the retailer

4% 3% 3% 5%

Excessive retailer charges

. 3% 5% 7% 5%
for artwork/ design ° ° ° °

Unjustified payments for
consumer complaints

3% 0% 5% 6%

Drop and drive: delivery
performance

1% 5% 5% 3%

You
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Change in retailer practice over the last year

Tesco
Aldi
Co-operative
Lidl
Iceland
Sainsbury's
Morrisons

Waitrose

Marks and Spencer

Asda

26

2016 (n=352)
2015 (n=360)

2016 (n=234)
2015 (n=197)

2016 (n=217)
2015 (n=256)

2016 (n=208)
2015 (n=158)

2016 (n=110)
2015 (n=115)

2016 (n=282)
2015 (n=307)

2016 (n=290)
2015 (n=289)

2016 (n=248)
2015 (n=252)

2016 (n=115)
2015 (n=115)

2016 (n=276)
2015 (n=290)

65%

37%

24%
23%

24%
12%

| 24% |

L 23% |

| 24% |

[ 12%

| 18%
15%

23%

13%

10%
10%

15%
12%

14%
18%

B Improved

Retailers ranked by net improvement minus worsened score

score (2016)

(improved% minus

worsened%)
41%
70% n
72%
67% n
74%
77% ”
81% 4%
61% n
76%
76%
69%
55% 0
54%
80% 0
81%
70%
77%
62% -10
73%
The same HW Worsened

YouGov

Net improvement



T
Overall assessment of compliance with the Code

Consistently
well + mostly

. 2016 (n=211) 55% P
Aldi s et ﬂ
: PEESTIETE 35, B A
Sainsbury’s S, .o ﬂ
P
' 2015 (v-112) | G A4 9%
. 2016 (n-216)
Waitrose .. o ﬂ
T~
2015 (n-310)
Marks and 20t o-co | Y7 S G %
Spencer 2015 (n=95) 31%
. 2016 (n=196) 21% _
Co-operative .. ..., EER?
2016 (n=243) 17%
ASda 2015 (n=250) 20%

2016 (n=104) 13%
Iceland 2015 (n=100) 8% 1
Morrisons 201 -2 IS 665 %
2015 n253)
M Consistently well ™ Mostly = Rarely ™ Never Y G
ouLov
27

Retailers ranked by net ‘consistently well’ and ‘mostly’
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Key trends
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Selected key trends 2014 to 2016

==s=Experienced an

79 issue
70
62 ===\\illing to report
to GCA
47 47

38 «==Receiving
35 . .
training on the

Zg/ Code

17

13 e==Have raised an
issue with
retailer
2014 2015 2016

YouGov
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